

## Research Cell

## University Of Barishal

## Karnakhati, Barishal Sader, Barishal



20431-2177765, Email:directoreplanning@bu.ac.bd,web: www.bu.ac.bd

Invitation Ref No: BU/GOBEA: O SOMPO:/ WORk StATION/2022/4-1

Date:05/04/2022

Invitation	for	Tenders	(Goods)
AII TILLETION	TOT	Lenders	(Goods)

1	Ministry/Div	ision	Ministry o	f Education					
2	Agency		University Grants Commission						
3	Procuring En	tity Name	Director, Research Cell, University of Barishal						
4	Procuring En		Not used at present						
5	Procuring En		Barishal						
6	Invitation For		Tender of Work Station for Research Cell University of Barishal.						
7	Invitation Re			BU/GOBEA: O SOMPO:/ WORk StATION/2022/4-1 Date:05/04/2022					
8	Date		05/04/2022						
	INFORMATION	J	1 00.0 = 02.						
9	Procurement		Open Tend	dering Method (C	OTM)				
FUNI	DING INFORMA			<u> </u>					
10	Budget and S	ource of Funds	GOB						
11 .		Partners (If applicable)	N/A						
PART	TICULAR INFO		1		0				
12	Tender Packa		1 (Describ	e as Below SL N	0-24)				
13	Tender Packa	ge Name		as bellow (SL No					
14	Tender Public		06/04/2022						
15	Tender Last S	Selling Date and Time	Date : 19/0		Office Time				
16		ng Date & Time	Date : 20/0		Time : 12:01 Pf	М			
17		ing Date, Time & Place	Date : 20/0		Time: 1:30 PM	**			
18		ress of the office(s)	Address	112022	11110: 1:50 1141				
		er Documents (Principal)		Jo:1309 Departm	ent of Mathmatices	Academic Building	-1 (2nd floor)		
	John Strengt	a Boodinents (Frincipal)		Room No:1309, Department of Mathmatices , Academic Building-1 (2 <sup>nd</sup> floor),     University of Barishal, Barishal					
	Oniversity of Darishar, Darishar								
19	NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE, PURSHES OR DISTRIBUTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS								
	Submission Tender Documents 1.			1. Room No:1309, Department of Mathmatices, Academic Building-1 (2 <sup>nd</sup> floor),					
			University of Barishal, Barishal						
20	Opening Tender Documents  1. Room No:1309, Department of Mathmatices, Academic Building-1 (2 <sup>nd</sup> fl					-1 (2 <sup>nd</sup> floor)			
	, ,		University of Barishal, Barishal						
	Pre Tender M	eeting	13/04/2022		ne: 11:00 AM				
INFO	RMATION FOR	TENDERER				V			
21	Eligibility Of T								
	1. Experience minimum 05 (Five) Years of general experience on Supplying								
	2. Experience of Successful with completion certificate of minimum 1 (one) no. Supply Govt./ Autonomous Organization in a single contracts of								
	similar nature TK 3,98,000/- for Package-1								
	3. The Required average annual turnover shall be greater than TK 4,21,900/- for package-1 over the last (Four) years.								
	4. Liquid asset/credit facilities: At least TK 4,46,800/- for package-1 requirements may be in the form of approved/committed credit facilities								
	by a schedule bank (mentioning the name of work)								
	5. All other condition are given details in the tender documents								
22	Brief Descripti	on of goods	Work Sta	ition					
23	Brief Descripti	on of Physical Services	N/A		2				
24		Identification of Package		Location	Tender Schedule	Tender Security	Competition		
~ .	Package No	raeminiation of rachage		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Security of the Company of the Compa	(refundable)	Time		
	Package No	roommon or r nomage		1	price	(Iciundabic)	1 11110		
	Package No	·		te.	(non-refundable)	(retundable)	Time		
2.	Package No	·	earch Cell	University of					
2.	1.	Tender of Work Station for Res University of Barishal.	earch Cell	University of Barishal	(non-refundable)	12,410.00	60 days		
25	Name of official	Tender of Work Station for Res University of Barishal. al Inviting Tender	earch Cell		(non-refundable) 1000.00 Director, Research	12,410.00 Cell, University of	60 days Barishal		
	Name of official	Tender of Work Station for Res University of Barishal.	earch Cell		(non-refundable) 1000.00 Director, Research Room No:1309, De	12,410.00  Cell, University of partment of Mathm	60 days  Barishal atices . Academic		
25 26	1.  Name of official Address of offi	Tender of Work Station for Res University of Barishal. al Inviting Tender cial Inviting Tender	earch Cell		(non-refundable) 1000.00 Director, Research Room No:1309, De Building-1 (2 <sup>nd</sup> flo	12,410.00  Cell, University of partment of Mathm	60 days  Barishal atices . Academic		
25	1.  Name of official Address of official Contact Details	Tender of Work Station for Res University of Barishal. al Inviting Tender		Barishal	(non-refundable) 1000.00 Director, Research Room No:1309, De Building-1 (2 <sup>nd</sup> floo 01556357876	12,410.00  Cell, University of partment of Mathm	60 days  Barishal atices . Academic		

Copy for kind infomation & necessary action:

Director (Networking and IT), University of Barishal for Publication of Tender Notice through Website.

PS TO VC (To inform Vice-Chancellor), University of Barishal.

Deputy Director (F&A), University of Barishal.

Members, Opening Committee and TEC (Cluster-1), University of Barishal.

5) Notice Board, Department of Mathmatices, University of Barishal.

Office Copy.

(Dr.Muhammad Shakhawat Hossain) Director

Research Cell University of Barishal

(Dr.Muhammad Shakhawat Hossain ) Director

Research Cell University of Barishal